concluded market value per square foot for the subject property. Most weight is given to Sales 1, 2, and 3 in arriving 
at our reconciled value of $60 per square foot.  

Number of Comparables: 4 % Δ

17%

-20%

6%

28%

50.64 1,925,000.00 land sf

Reconciled Final As Is Value: $1,700,000

One Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars

Reconciled Value/Unit Value: $60.00

Subject Size: 28,314

Indicated Value: $1,698,840

Land Value Ranges & As Is Reconciled Value
Unadjusted Adjusted

Low: $47.87 $56.15

High: $104.56 $83.65

Average: $63.43 $67.24

Median: $50.64 $64.58

[...]

concluded market value per square foot for the subject property. Weight is given to all of the sales in arriving at our 
reconciled value of $50 per square foot.  

Number of Comparables: 4 % Δ

26%

12%

5%

-5%

48.87 1,725,000.00 land sf

Reconciled Final As Is Value: $935,000

Nine Hundred Thirty Five Thousand Dollars

Reconciled Value/Unit Value: $50.00

Subject Size: 18,692

Indicated Value: $934,600

Average: $44.86 $47.18

Median: $48.87 $46.54

Unadjusted Adjusted

Low: $30.30 $38.18

High: $51.40 $57.45

Land Value Ranges & As Is Reconciled Value

Final Reconciliation